amends the fourth article of the Articles of Incorporation in its entirety to read as follows:

FOURTH

The corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated, respectively, “Common Stock” and “Preferred Stock.” The total number of shares
the corporation is authorized to issue is Two Hundred Seventy-Five Million (275,000,000). The number of shares of Common Stock authorized is Two Hundred Twenty-
Five Million (225,000,000) shares, par value $0.001 per share. The number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized is Fifty Million (50,000,000) shares, par value
$0.001.

a)            Common Stock. All rights accruing to the outstanding shares of the corporation not expressly provided for to the contrary herein or in the By-Laws of